



Bid Tabulation

Village of Blanchester
Fancy Street Water Main and Resurfacing
July 16, 2019

Queen City Mechanicals, Inc.
Cincinnati, OH

Smith Construction
Fayetteville, OH

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Sunesis Construction Co.
West Chester, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	92	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$8.50	\$782.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.25	\$150.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
5	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	200	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.35	\$7,070.00
6	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4840	\$6.00	\$29,040.00	\$3.00	\$14,520.00	\$8.50	\$41,140.00	\$3.00	\$14,520.00	\$3.33	\$16,117.20
7	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	180	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$347.00	\$62,460.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$365.53	\$65,795.40
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$101.50	\$507.50
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, @ 0.08 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	388	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$5.05	\$1,959.40
10	441	1-1/4" OR 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	169	\$210.00	\$35,490.00	\$168.00	\$28,392.00	\$200.00	\$33,800.00	\$180.00	\$30,420.00	\$165.50	\$27,969.50
11	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	C.Y.	236	\$200.00	\$47,200.00	\$164.00	\$38,704.00	\$170.00	\$40,120.00	\$160.00	\$37,760.00	\$158.45	\$37,394.20
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	120	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
13	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	92	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$30.00	\$2,760.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$115.00	\$10,580.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.50	\$1,125.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$27.75	\$1,387.50
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.50	\$1,675.00
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
18	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$91.00	\$4,550.00
19	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$417.00	\$1,668.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00
22	638	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$565.00	\$6,780.00
23	638	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	54	\$90.00	\$4,860.00	\$90.00	\$4,860.00	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	\$90.00	\$4,860.00	\$202.00	\$10,908.00
24	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1560	\$75.00	\$117,000.00	\$63.00	\$98,280.00	\$55.00	\$85,800.00	\$90.00	\$140,400.00	\$112.00	\$174,720.00
25	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00
26	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,110.00	\$6,330.00
27	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	764	\$60.00	\$45,840.00	\$65.00	\$49,660.00	\$12.00	\$9,168.00	\$85.00	\$64,940.00	\$76.75	\$58,637.00
28	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	34	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,546.00	\$52,564.00
29	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
30	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,240.00	\$28,960.00
31	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
32	638	TYPE 2 CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00
34	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,049.30	\$1,049.30
TOTAL						\$461,750.00		\$423,876.00		\$443,186.00		\$455,450.00		\$544,499.00